

BikeExchange Limited ABN 24 625 305 240 Level 5, 126 Phillipp Street, Sydney NSW 2000 e info@bikeexchangegroup.com.au

bikeexchangegroup.com.au
+61 (0) 03 9257 3200

## BikeExchange Limited has moved to FCX platform

Dear Valued Shareholder,

BikeExchange Limited has changed registries and is now available on FCX.

This week you will be sent a 'Shareholder Invitation' email from FCX to access your investment in **BikeExchange Limited**. Once the email is received, follow the prompts to create and login to your FCX user account. You will also need to complete the multi-factor authorisation set-up.

If you do not receive the email or if you require additional support, please contact the FCX team by email via <u>support@fcx.com.au</u>.

**Registered details out of date?** While we have endeavoured to do our best in transferring the most up-to-date information to the FCX platform, should there be any discrepancies, please contact me directly via <u>investorrelations@bikeexchange.com.au</u>. Alternatively, you can create a wallet on the FCX platform and update your details there.

## **About FCX**

<u>FCX</u> is wholly owned by one of Australia's largest financial market technology and infrastructure providers, <u>FinClear</u>.

By coupling distributed ledger technology and deep capital markets experience, FCX is delivering a new era for private markets. FCX allows investors to securely and efficiently maintain their various private investments.

If you have any further questions or require assistance, please don't hesitate to reach out to me directly or the FCX team on the contact details above.

Kind Regards,

Dominic O'Hanlon Chair of the Board





xx, Month, Year



BikeExchange Pty Ltd ABN 57 114 947 116 bikeexchange.com.au | 03 9257 3200 101 Moray Street, South Melbourne, VIC, 3205 AU | BE | CA | CO | DE | NL | NZ | US